

Hinckley Retriever Club

Membership Application/Renewal - 2024 Season

Name:		
Spouse:		
Address:		
City:		_ Zip:
Home Phone:	 Cell Phone:	
Email:		

CLUB DUES \$50 PER HOUSEHOLD (WORKING MEMBERS*) \$250 PER NON-WORKING MEMBER

* Working Members commit to work a minimum of two (2) full days or four (4) half days at HRC Field Trials and/or Hunting Tests.

Volunteer opportunities include cleaning the club house prior to an event and each morning of the event, helping to prepare or deliver lunches to the workers, helping to get equipment in the fields on the morning of the events, judging, stakes chairs, marshalling, taking and hanging birds from the line, throwing birds, gunning for the live birds, taking dead birds back to the barn, planting blinds, etc.

Liability Waiver: As a condition of membership in the Hinckley Retriever Club (HRC), I do hereby waive my right and the right of my heirs and assigns to hold HRC, its directors, officers or employees liable or responsible in any way for damage, injury or death that may occur to myself, my family or any property or belonging owned by myself or my family, including any dog(s). In addition, I agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless HRC against any and all loss, liability, damages and costs (including attorney fees) arising from or related to my participation, or the participation of any dog in which I have ownership or which I am handling at any HRC event or activity. I understand the risks involved, including without limitation, dogs being off-leash and the discharge of firearms, and I will use utmost caution and safe conduct while participating in or attending and HRC event or activity. I agree to abide by the Club's Constitution and By-Laws, all HRC policies, and all Rules, Regulations and Standards of the American Kennel Club, Inc. I also agree to allow the Hinckley Retriever Club to post club pictures in which I (or my family) might appear on social media sites.

Signed: _____

Date:		
Dute.		

** Guests are not allowed per our agreement with the property owners. Club members may be requested to show proof of membership when training on the property.

Mail this completed and signed application form, along with your check payable to Hinckley Retriever Club to: Sonia Liedman, Hinckley Retriever Club Secretary, 52495 335th St, Grove City, MN 56243